- 1 HR85
- 2 136721-1
- 3 By Representative Ford
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 14-FEB-12

1	136721-1:n:02/10/2012:JMW/jmw LRS2012-719
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	MOURNING THE DEATH OF MR. MILLARD HUGH HANDLEY, JR.
9	
10	WHEREAS, with profound sorrow and regret, we receive
11	news of the death of Mr. Millard Hugh Handley, Jr., of Hokes
12	Bluff, Alabama, on January 30, 2012; and
13	WHEREAS, the passing of Mr. Handley leaves a void in
14	the lives of his loving family, his many friends, and the
15	entire community, where he was highly regarded; and
16	WHEREAS, Mr. Handley was a veteran who served his
17	country with honor and distinction in the United States Navy;
18	he was a graduate of both Jacksonville State University and
19	Samford University and was a talented accountant who utilized
20	his skills by volunteering to help others in his church and
21	community; this volunteer work, along with golfing and
22	gardening, occupied his time after his retirement from
23	Republic/Gulf States Steel, where he worked for 46 years; and
24	WHEREAS, survivors include his beloved wife of 60
25	years, Marguerite Handley; children, Debbie (James) Pike, Jeff
26	(Kathy) Handley, Darryl Handley, and Neil Handley;
27	grandchildren, Leslie (Parke) Wilkinson, Morgan (Patrick)

Stowe, Nathan Handley, Stephen Handley, Hanna Handley, and 1 2 Matthew Handley; great-grandchildren, Lindsey, Bryant, and Joe Wilkinson and Zachary and Maegan Stowe; brothers, Doug (Ruby) 3 4 Handley, David (Donna) Handley, Donald (Inga) Handley, Estelle Wright, Joyce (James) Keener, Nell Nataro, Hazel Millander, 5 Peggy (R.H.) Ziegenfelder, and Wanda (Bobby) Nunnally; and 6 7 WHEREAS, he was predeceased by his parents, M.H. and Kytha Handley, and brothers, Ralph Handley and Tommy Handley; 8 9 and 10 WHEREAS, Mr. Handley will be remembered for his

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

WHEREAS, Mr. Handley will be remembered for his devotion to family and service to the community; although his presence will be greatly missed, his legacy will be cherished in the hearts and minds of those who were fortunate to know him; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the death of Mr. Millard Hugh Handley, Jr., is recorded with deep sadness, and this resolution is offered in tribute to his life, along with heartfelt sympathy to his grieving family.